

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/03/2010 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	ER-P 6191(15), ER-P 6191(16) (PCN 02ND, 02NC)	Day	Pit Run Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing
2.	ER-P 6271(04), ER-P 6271(03) (PCN 02NK, 02NL)	Roberts	Pit Run Grade Raise and Temporary Surfacing

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2010
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: ER-P 6191(15), ER-P 6191(16)
 Project Location: County Road at two locations approximately 1 mile west and 4 miles north of Roslyn
 Desc of Construction: Pit Run Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing

Bidder:
 Kriech Construction

08/22/2010 Page 1 of 4
Bidder:
 Park Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$49,030.00	\$49,030.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.52	\$104.00
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	55.000	MGal	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$21.30	\$1,171.50
4	120E9000	Pit Run Material	59,195.000	Ton	\$8.50	\$503,157.50	\$9.15	\$541,634.25
5	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	250.000	CuYd	\$24.00	\$6,000.00	\$14.20	\$3,550.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$848.00	\$848.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
8	260E1010	Base Course	3,990.000	Ton	\$10.50	\$41,895.00	\$8.45	\$33,715.50
9	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	200.000	Ft	\$27.47	\$5,494.00	\$32.80	\$6,560.00
10	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	200.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$63.80	\$12,760.00
11	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00
12	634E0100	Traffic Control	554.000	Unit	\$2.15	\$1,191.10	\$5.15	\$2,853.10
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$109.00	\$109.00
14	700E0210	Class B Riprap	8,308.000	Ton	\$20.50	\$170,314.00	\$28.10	\$233,454.80
15	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	36.000	Lb	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$38.80	\$1,396.80
16	732E0100	Mulching	5.000	Ton	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$155.00	\$775.00
17	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	500.000	Ft	\$3.88	\$1,940.00	\$3.60	\$1,800.00
18	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	50.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$0.52	\$26.00
19	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$0.52	\$104.00
20	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	3,200.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$44,800.00	\$10.10	\$32,320.00
21	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	16,378.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$32,756.00	\$1.30	\$21,291.40
						\$872,562.60		\$975,653.35

Total Bid Amount

\$872,562.60

\$975,653.35

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2010
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: ER-P 6191(15), ER-P 6191(16)
 Project Location: County Road at two locations approximately 1 mile west and 4 miles north of Roslyn
 Desc of Construction: Pit Run Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing

Bidder:
 WebsterScale Inc.

08/22/2010 Page 2 of 4

Bidder:
 Clausen Construction Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$1.04	\$208.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	55.000	MGal	\$16.00	\$880.00	\$1.00	\$55.00
4	120E9000	Pit Run Material	59,195.000	Ton	\$9.50	\$562,352.50	\$13.00	\$769,535.00
5	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	250.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
8	260E1010	Base Course	3,990.000	Ton	\$14.00	\$55,860.00	\$13.00	\$51,870.00
9	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	200.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00
10	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	200.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
11	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
12	634E0100	Traffic Control	554.000	Unit	\$2.24	\$1,240.96	\$5.00	\$2,770.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
14	700E0210	Class B Riprap	8,308.000	Ton	\$23.00	\$191,084.00	\$27.00	\$224,316.00
15	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	36.000	Lb	\$41.60	\$1,497.60	\$40.00	\$1,440.00
16	732E0100	Mulching	5.000	Ton	\$135.20	\$676.00	\$130.00	\$650.00
17	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	500.000	Ft	\$3.95	\$1,975.00	\$3.80	\$1,900.00
18	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	50.000	CuYd	\$5.20	\$260.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
19	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$0.52	\$104.00	\$0.50	\$100.00
20	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	3,200.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$44,800.00	\$17.00	\$54,400.00
21	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	16,378.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$49,134.00	\$1.75	\$28,661.50
						\$1,020,862.06		\$1,264,247.50

Total Bid Amount

\$1,020,862.06

\$1,264,247.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2010
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: ER-P 6191(15), ER-P 6191(16)
 Project Location: County Road at two locations approximately 1 mile west and 4 miles north of Roslyn
 Desc of Construction: Pit Run Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing

Bidder:
 Central Specialties Inc.

08/22/2010 Page 3 of 4

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	55.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$15.00	\$825.00
4	120E9000	Pit Run Material	59,195.000	Ton	\$19.03	\$1,126,480.85	\$20.90	\$1,237,175.50
5	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	250.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00
8	260E1010	Base Course	3,990.000	Ton	\$15.00	\$59,850.00	\$18.00	\$71,820.00
9	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	200.000	Ft	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
10	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	200.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
11	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
12	634E0100	Traffic Control	554.000	Unit	\$5.00	\$2,770.00	\$4.00	\$2,216.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	700E0210	Class B Riprap	8,308.000	Ton	\$37.00	\$307,396.00	\$34.00	\$282,472.00
15	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	36.000	Lb	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00
16	732E0100	Mulching	5.000	Ton	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$130.00	\$650.00
17	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	500.000	Ft	\$3.80	\$1,900.00	\$3.80	\$1,900.00
18	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	50.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
19	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$0.50	\$100.00
20	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	3,200.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$44,800.00	\$14.00	\$44,800.00
21	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	16,378.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$32,756.00	\$1.90	\$31,118.20
						\$1,682,372.85		\$1,783,631.70

Total Bid Amount

\$1,682,372.85

\$1,783,631.70

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2010
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: ER-P 6191(15), ER-P 6191(16)
 Project Location: County Road at two locations approximately 1 mile west and 4 miles north of Roslyn
 Desc of Construction: Pit Run Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing

Bidder:
 Riley Bros. Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	55.000	MGal	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	120E9000	Pit Run Material	59,195.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$1,183,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	250.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	260E1010	Base Course	3,990.000	Ton	\$17.00	\$67,830.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	200.000	Ft	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	200.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	634E0100	Traffic Control	554.000	Unit	\$5.50	\$3,047.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	700E0210	Class B Riprap	8,308.000	Ton	\$45.00	\$373,860.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	36.000	Lb	\$43.60	\$1,569.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	732E0100	Mulching	5.000	Ton	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	500.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	50.000	CuYd	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	3,200.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$48,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	16,378.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$32,756.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$1,877,812.60		

Total Bid Amount

\$1,877,812.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2010
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: ER-P 6271(04), ER-P 6271(03)
 Project Location: County Road at two locations just south of Rosholt
 Desc of Construction: Pit Run Grade Raise and Temporary Surfacing
 County: Roberts

Bidder:
 Kriech Construction

08/22/2010 Page 1 of 3
Bidder:
 Duininck Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$107,800.00	\$107,800.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	86.000	MGal	\$25.00	\$2,150.00	\$20.00	\$1,720.00
4	120E9000	Pit Run Material	65,621.000	Ton	\$15.00	\$984,315.00	\$15.37	\$1,008,594.77
5	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	2,459.000	CuYd	\$23.00	\$56,557.00	\$21.00	\$51,639.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	260E1010	Base Course	6,195.000	Ton	\$15.00	\$92,925.00	\$16.00	\$99,120.00
9	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	184.000	Ft	\$27.50	\$5,060.00	\$35.00	\$6,440.00
10	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	184.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$3,680.00	\$66.00	\$12,144.00
11	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
12	634E0100	Traffic Control	554.000	Unit	\$4.00	\$2,216.00	\$5.00	\$2,770.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
14	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	81.000	Lb	\$39.00	\$3,159.00	\$15.00	\$1,215.00
15	732E0100	Mulching	10.000	Ton	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
16	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	500.000	Ft	\$3.80	\$1,900.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
17	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	50.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
18	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
19	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	4,800.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$67,200.00	\$13.00	\$62,400.00
						\$1,318,062.00		\$1,372,747.77

Total Bid Amount

\$1,318,062.00

\$1,372,747.77

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2010
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: ER-P 6271(04), ER-P 6271(03)
 Project Location: County Road at two locations just south of Rosholt
 Desc of Construction: Pit Run Grade Raise and Temporary Surfacing
 County: Roberts

Bidder:
 Park Construction Company

08/22/2010 Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
 Central Specialties Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$70,798.00	\$70,798.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	86.000	MGal	\$12.50	\$1,075.00	\$15.00	\$1,290.00
4	120E9000	Pit Run Material	65,621.000	Ton	\$17.30	\$1,135,243.30	\$18.20	\$1,194,302.20
5	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	2,459.000	CuYd	\$26.10	\$64,179.90	\$16.00	\$39,344.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$702.00	\$702.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	260E1010	Base Course	6,195.000	Ton	\$12.60	\$78,057.00	\$14.00	\$86,730.00
9	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	184.000	Ft	\$30.70	\$5,648.80	\$30.00	\$5,520.00
10	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	184.000	Ft	\$120.00	\$22,080.00	\$25.00	\$4,600.00
11	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$4,420.00	\$4,420.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	634E0100	Traffic Control	554.000	Unit	\$5.25	\$2,908.50	\$5.00	\$2,770.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$58.00	\$58.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
14	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	81.000	Lb	\$22.30	\$1,806.30	\$82.00	\$6,642.00
15	732E0100	Mulching	10.000	Ton	\$158.00	\$1,580.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00
16	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	500.000	Ft	\$3.70	\$1,850.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
17	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	50.000	CuYd	\$0.53	\$26.50	\$4.00	\$200.00
18	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$0.53	\$106.00	\$0.10	\$20.00
19	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	4,800.000	Ft	\$10.30	\$49,440.00	\$10.20	\$48,960.00
						\$1,441,299.30		\$1,470,583.20

Total Bid Amount

\$1,441,299.30

\$1,470,583.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2010
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: ER-P 6271(04), ER-P 6271(03)
 Project Location: County Road at two locations just south of Rosholt
 Desc of Construction: Pit Run Grade Raise and Temporary Surfacing
 County: Roberts

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING,
 LLC

08/22/2010

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	86.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$1,290.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	120E9000	Pit Run Material	65,621.000	Ton	\$19.45	\$1,276,328.45	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	2,459.000	CuYd	\$18.00	\$44,262.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	260E1010	Base Course	6,195.000	Ton	\$15.50	\$96,022.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	184.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$6,440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	184.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$6,440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	634E0100	Traffic Control	554.000	Unit	\$5.00	\$2,770.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	81.000	Lb	\$82.00	\$6,642.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	732E0100	Mulching	10.000	Ton	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	500.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	50.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	4,800.000	Ft	\$10.20	\$48,960.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$1,632,674.95		

Total Bid Amount

\$1,632,674.95